and relevant provisions of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, approval of the Members for issue and allotment
of the said Convertible Warrants to Investors is being sought by way of a special resolution as set out
in the said item of the Notice. Issue of the Convertible Warrants pursuant to the Preferential Issue
would be within the Authorised Share Capital of the Company.

The Board of Directors believes that the proposed Preferential Issue is in the best interest of the
Company and its Members and, therefore, recommends the Special Resolution at Item No.6 of the
accompanying Notice for approval by the Members of the Company.

None of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and their relatives are concerned or interested,
financially or otherwise in the resolution as set out in item no.6.

   Annexure -A

Sr.
No

Category

Pre-Issue  Post Issue

Number
of

shares

% of
shareholding

No of
warrants
Proposed

to be
allotted
through

preferential
issue

Number
of shares

(after
conversion

of
warrants)

% of
sharehol

ding

A
Promoters and
Promoters Group
Holding

  1) Indian

Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family

5,64,183 12.82% 0 5,64,183 10.44%

 2) Body Corporates 0 0 0 0 0

3) Foreign
Individual

0 0 0 0 0

Any Other
(specify)

6,85,692 15.58 0   6,85,692
12.70

%
  TOTAL (A)  12,49,875 28.4%  12,49,875 23.14%

B
Non-Promoters
Shareholding
(Public Holding)

  1) Institutions 0 0 0 0 0

Institutions
(Domestic)

0 0 0 0 0

 Mutual Funds 47,400 1.08%  47,400 0.88%

Any
Other(Institutions
(Domestic))

13,200 0.30%  13,200 0.24%

Institutions
(Foreign)

0 0 0 0 0

Foreign Portfolio
Investors Category
I

5,600 0.13%  5,600 0.10%

Central
Government/ State

0 0 0 0 0

Government(s)/
President of India

State Government
/ Governor

371,400 8.44%   371,400 6.88%

  2)Non-Institutions 0 0 0 0 0

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs

12,38,305 28.14%  12,38,305 22.93%

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 lakhs

3,49,000 7.93%  3,49,000 6.47%

  Non- Resident NRI 4,57,620 10.40% 0 4,57,620 8.48%
  Body corporate 6,62,900 15.07% 1000000 16,62,900 30.79%
  Others  4,900 0.11% 0 4,900 0.09%
  TOTAL (B) 31,50,325 71.60% 10,00,000 41,50,325 76.86%
  TOTAL (A+B) 44,00,200 100.00% 10,00,000 54,00,200 100%

Yours faithfully
For Hindustan Agrigenetics Limited

Pritam Kapur
Managing Director
DIN: 00461538

		2024-09-16T11:59:23+0530
	Pritam Kapur

		2024-09-16T12:00:37+0530
	Pritam Kapur